Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
New Pax, Inc.	08/27/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Caitin, Inc.
Street Address:	1003 Clegg Court
Internal Address:	Suite G
City:	Petaluma
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94954

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7766279
Patent Number:	7488151
Patent Number:	7096934
Patent Number:	7673834
Patent Number:	7644804
Patent Number:	7416385
Patent Number:	7287580
Application Number:	11774594
Application Number:	12221711
Application Number:	10882412
Application Number:	11906060
Application Number:	11323137
Application Number:	12862637
Application Number:	12484998
Application Number:	12484998

PATENT " REEL: 025178 FRAME: 0134 7766279

Application Number:	12753824	
Application Number:	12843834	
Application Number:	12848943	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)812-3444

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650.812.3400

Email: cspringer@CarrFerrell.com

Correspondent Name: Colby B. Springer
Address Line 1: Carr & Ferrell LLP
Address Line 2: 120 Constitution Drive

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CAITIN GENERAL (NMCHNG)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Colby B. Springer

Total Attachments: 2 source=caitin#page1.tif source=caitin#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025178 FRAME: 0135



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NEW PAX, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NEW PAX, INC." TO "CAITIN, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2010, AT 2:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100

OELAWAFI !

DATE: 08-27-10

AUTHENT\CATION: 8198904

PATENT REEL: 025178 FRAME: 0136

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

4773693

100865796

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:57 PM 08/27/2010 FILED 02:53 PM 08/27/2010 SRV 100865796 - 4773693 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

NEW PAX, INC.

New PAX, Inc. (the "Company"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

- A. The name of the company is New PAX, Inc. The Company's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on January 5, 2010.
- B. This Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and has been duly approved by the written consent of the stockholders of the Company in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- C. Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment amends the provisions of the Company's Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation as set forth herein.
- D. Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Caitin, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Thomas Gielda, a duly authorized officer of the Company, on August 27, 2010.

NEW PAX, INC.

By: /s/ Thomas Gielda
Thomas Gielda, Chief Executive Officer

New Pax - Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation (Name Change)_(PALIB2_5155918_1) (2)

RECORDED: 10/22/2010

PATENT REEL: 025178 FRAME: 0137